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SHRI PRANABKUMAR MUKHER]JEE:
I fail to understand the reply of the hon, Minister in part (b) : He says in part (b):
“No.” And again he says that the Government has taken a decision to export raw jute to other countries. My question in part (b) was whether the Government have any proposal to increase the export of raw jute and also whether this figure will remain static or it will increase or decrease.
My first question was : What is the present quantum of raw jute exported and whether the Government have any idea of increasing the export of raw jute or not ? T would like to know where we stand.

SHRI L. N, MISHRA : We stand at our own place. As I stated, we have no proposal to export raw jute. This year we are going to have a bad year. Our toral requirement is 70 lakh bales and we do not expect more than 53 lakh bales from our indigenous production. As a matter of fact, we are on the look out for importing jute from other countries. There is no question of exporting jute this year. Last year it was better and it was for the first time that we did it in order to help the cultivators.

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE : Sir, our jute production in the world market facing keen competition. Bangla Desh with whom we have got friendly relations is also coming in a big way in the jute trade. In view of this, I would like to know whether the Government has made any assessment in the outside market as to what would be the future of this jute industry and export position in future ; if so, what is the result of that study.

SHRI L. N, MISHRA: As I stated earlier, so far as Bangla Desh is concerned, we want to have—I would not say mutual arrangement-—an understanding with Bangla Desh in the matter of jute. If the three countries, India, Bangla Desh and Thailand, can combine together; we will be in a better position to bargain in the world market.
Serious threat to jute production from synthetics is there and it was for this reason that we had sent recently a delegation under the Jeadership of the Rajasthan Secretary to the USA. They have come back and have submitted an executive report, a good report on the subject and they have analysed the causes of the decline that might have to be faced and the steps that could be taken to boost the export. That report is under examination in the Ministry of Finance and after we receive the
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Report we will takc some action. So far as threat is concerned the real thing is the use of Jjute iz no longer to be confined to sacking only ; different uses of jute have to be made and then alone we will be able to survive in the world market and face the thrcat from the synthetics.

SHRI KALI MUKHERJEE : In view of the fact that the policy of the Government with regard to export and import of jute has been completely in chaos during the last few years, may I know what is the policy of the Government ? On the one hand we are importing jute at a very high price and we are also exporting jute at the same time to various countrics at a very low price exploiting the cultivators of the country and paying them at a low rate, not even the minimum subsistence rate. -

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : I am afraid the hon. Member is not very well informed on the subject. It is not that we are importing jute and also exporting jute. The point is we need some quality jute. For the last three or four years we used to import good quality jute from what was at that time East Pakistan. As I have said earlier we never export raw jute.
Some negligible quantity of jute used to be exported to the USSR. Today the position is that we are not going to export raw jute. On the contrary we have to import raw jute to keep our industry going.

*425. The questioner (Shri Kalyan Roy) was absent, For answer, vide col. 45 infra.)
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t The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Bhai Mahavir,
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*426, SHRI PREM MANOHAR :
SHRI PITAMBER DAS :
SHRI O. P. TYAGI :

SHRI J. P. YADAV :

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR :

SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :
SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :

Will the Minister of PETROLUEM AND
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CHEMICALS be pleased to state @

(a) whether Government have categories some medicines which are mostly used by the general public as ‘Essential’ ; if so, the names thereof and their market prices ;

(b) whether there is any scheme to sell these essential medicines at cheap rates for the benefit of middle and poor class people ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH) :
(a) A number of drugs have been declared as essential under the Drugs (Prices Control)
Order 1970 and a statement showing their names and the selling prices fixed by Government is laid on the Table of the House,

(b) and (c¢) The prices of all drugs and the formulations based thereon are controlled under the aforesaid order the main objective of which is to see that all drugs and medicines are available at reasonable prices. No separate scheme is under cunnsideration of Government for supply of medicines at cheap rates.

STATEMENT

Name of the essential drug

Maximum selling price

1. Vitamin A Palmitate & Acetate

Vitamin B12

~»

Vitamin G

> w

. Sulphadiazine

5. (i) Penicillin Potassium G
(ii ) Sodium penicillin G
(iii) Procaine penicillin

(iv) Potassium penicillin V

o

Streptomycin

7. Chloramphenicol
8

v T

Tetracycline

9. Amodiaquin
10. Chloroquin Phosphate

Rs. 452,54 per 1000 mu
Rs. 100 per gram
Rs. 72.70 per kg.
Rs. 58.89 per k.

(Indigenous material)
Rs. 110.00 per kg.

(imported material)

Rs. 0,40 per mega unit
Rs. 0.50 per mega unit
Rs. 0.50 per mega unit
Rs. 0.80 per mega unit

Rs. 296 per kg.
Rs. 455.31 per kg,
Rs. 850 per kg,
Rs, 216,86 per kg.
Rs. 259.53 per kg.

t{ 1 English translation,

FE
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Name of the essential drug

Maximum selling price

11. Todo Chlorohydroxy quinoline

12. Chlorpropamide
13. Tolbutamide
14. Insulin

15, Insonicotinic acid hydrazide

16. Sodium salt of Para Amino
Salicylic acid

17. Para Amino Salicylic acid

18. Prednisolene

Rs. 80.40 per kg. (for production from basic stage) and Rs. 75.94 per kg. (for others)

Rs. 107.72 per kg.
Rs. 91.71 per kg.
Rs. 4900 per mu

Rs. 130.32 per kg.

~ if manufactured through indigenous picolines and Rs. 112 per kg. (if manufactured through imported cyanopyridines)

Rs. 41.00 per kg.

Rs. 50.26 per kg.
Rs. 14,266,21 per kg,

T faan sk wama weawa ¥
IqAt (st Fwdle fag) @ () etafu (qex fAgeaw) adg 1970 & swawid
% Nafeai F1 sraggw Aifgq fear aqr § ST qF faavoeqw, fqed 9F a1q a9T gLEe gra fauffa fg wg faspa qedt F1 Ie9E &, AT TET 9T 1@

fear wat g\

(@) & () @it sftwfeg} qar
I 9T AT FHAAA F ey 95T e, et Ig2a g BF ol siwy qar garggi IfAT gedt 9% 9T FY AF,
& wequa frafya feg @ &« qargal F ARy IEE 4T qOAIE FW F foAw FTRIT PRET oA Arsrar 9T fa=me &8
FTEE |

faazw

JATATAF TAE ®T AW

wfiwan fawa e

1. fazifaT T g@AdT g8 Ul To 452.54 9f 1000 gA g

2. faarfaa ot 12 100.00 &7¥ stfa arg

3. faztfaa & o © 72,70 ®1% 9fq fFodTo

4, FEHTSTAANT " 58.89 w7y fT fHeuTo
(=7 wrer)

5. (1) afafaei Qratfoas
(ii) wifeaw afsfaea <’
(ii1) s Sfafasta
(jv) wrerfaa dfafaeta

(110.00 za7r ufs Frefrare)
(srratfaa wrer)

0.40 w1y wfg 7ar gfqe = 7
0.50 w9 wfx ¥77 g '
0.50 w7y wfg Jar gfqe

0.80 &7y uft #ar Ffaz

+[ ] Hindi translation.
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AAIAF T KT AW

sfirran fawa gea

8. EETATEET 296 773 ufa fFo Aro
7. FATCAG AR 455.31 ufq fao 770
8, gargrgaea 850 wa¥ ufq fawo wro
9. TR o 216.86 & ufg {Fo Ar0
10. FAUNFITT FIEHT 259.53 ®a8 uft fFo Are
11. ATERY FAIQgrRAAr fanfas 80.40 &7 afv fFo Ao (arefews waear & IeqET F faw) aar 75.94 w74 wfg fro
qro (77 F o)
12, FAILINITATES 107.72 &9 9f fFo q70
13. AIALETATTE 91.71 =¥ afq fro uro
14. grgfa 4900.00 &7% gfq oA g
, 15. gafaaifefas ofas gzgange 130.32 ®q% wfq fFo aro afz e fawrrs § fafaq &
A 112 =97 5f7 fFo 710 (afz
aigrfag @EAEISqEET ¥
fafwa &)
16. gifeqw qrez Arw qIRT UfFAY afaarzfas ufgs 41.00 &7 %fF f&Fo AT
17. qra ufgat yfaargfas gfes 50.26 &Tx fq ffFo A0
18. gefq areT 14,266,21.00 &9 ufq froaro |

Ito WiE AFEIT : 59T, TATHE FTERH F1 98eq ag g fF qardar vl A w
FAq 9T fAd 1T FA17 T T/ 74T Al
fF Fa7 Aean aw AT P IT F AW
FI FqTE 37 F [ qEFR F qrAy w3 greAr § ? gq o fafqeax arga sga R fiF F15 arsar 78 g ¥ 7z SwaAr
|rzar § 0% Far saw FAT g9 AT A
i 1 g {5 grare § oy & ggrda
FT HAT FF H g, ST FAI I
IHFET FAGT AT AT ITAFATHT FY
gars faadr & ar adr ? s1< A8 faady
2, T SFHT 97 F17 § 7

sit gaaty fag . Aradg gaer &
TIFAT & gegedy § FgT & AT dqr Fa
A FqT F FIATAT 7 39 I A7
FE A AL T AR a3 A 9y
% F7¥ friT #<dT & f7 fFaar dar 3o
F13 & faq faaar § « 987 9% 30 &7 «
FT AT §, TAN 9 FT IS 3T |

Tlo Wi AT : fra awg =1 day ?

it Tade fag : gafgergs s¢y & fag, ot it &% WAz # Ry ¥
FRTAZ F 1 AT N AT AT Sy
& a8 wafag Pemm mar & B oy @
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Ifaa v 9 gargar fAs 9F @ @
aw@ ¥ ¥ frar ar aF 5 qarzEl 1
AT JgT T qiF T Al Aqwi wy
AT & Iy d1< S 9 9T garear
fasr o% | 39%F arg € 19 GER T
IR R DTG IR GUE SR E I S LG
F1 Ifag arA 9T qard fawdr ) AR gafAg wezg § g1 Fgme g, fSaar
e g @ s @ w1 g 5 qrd
TgTRAt Y% IIW 9T g AR &1 fHedAr garagr? -

o WIE AEEIR: I9@ WaAIF §
SR, o7 Y guA TF g ar qaEH fare Fivaar g

Y gaAmafa : oo A awF g § qr garr 95 FT AT 1

‘

Tro A AFER : SR FqmEr £
g FIT ANFAT ALY @ ARG FF IGH fag 79 £ a0 Je@ T | qF q19 FFET
AT #T FIIT FWQ § a1 ST FATE A AT sy fray Areww & A anf &
&1 o fF g § femam & afs sgaean FX a1 G A7 FET F FIT AT ITFT FT ALY qTY, TIFT TTSEIHIT G TEF gaAT st gawfa : g saF1 Saw *
fear & za¥ fqu geqret & S&7d AT FAR 99 T qIT QAT TAT

gl g 1

Tro Wi§ APEAT : Jg TSIST HI
19 § A1 I9FT AqAT 93 g [ aFI
Sraet § fF ag dfaguw @ifqT argg
§ g @rely IS & FYTE AT sqqER
¥ g9 Ffug ax garg fmEy w1 faadn
TEY | ST AIT TEHISTES AN FT qHA
A F97 AT IFHIT FIF 8 OF S FFTAIT
g 92 ¥fqez ar w3 Ffawe, I sraET
g W fawy & qF qodr S F AsHiTIET F& AW AENAl F 3A
Fadt 9T gaT T 1 g aw X A7
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78 % zad @i #r fawdr & ar g
AT 3TF I A ATIFHT F15 AT syacqy
g ar agi

ot IR fag ¢ st a5 A &
faay #1 @a17 2, HY g &y Far faar at fF T T SrF Fragl 9 fre gar g zx faw ot gER gw F
AT § €I F a7 ITH AT IR
g A AT ST ATSR & TAF IRl F fag aTETT o0 A7 ¥ ewrA @A g Sgl T ASH(ST FT qIrA § AT /AAY qIET T IR #g7 §, AT FI% &Y
TISTAT ALY & |

To WIS AGET : ANMFT qIow &
ag aaf 5 ag a=eET ..

ot wwafa 1o gqap o wrg O
YT & 1T R Fg faar R ad &

o AE AT : A T fF
asleres &7 & fag dar =fgy
AfeT AT F FeAigIgse WgAT & ar
FT o7 gRAT & BF g ar aF gFA-
1T 9 FrHal g7 vy ArEfRay v g
Y g1 IR 98 F¥ IeAE A
2 fF F ol 7 § qeEISTIA FL | UG
£q5e AN AT |

=t IFNT fag : T gsdieTESs A
g

o WK AFEAIT
frg fag =rfedr |

(=1 sa gy faar 7ar )

ar feT  qar

sit A fag aat ;. w@AT "0 @
F S 9z fear & ag seeqesas g
ST BT ¥ HETIT ®AT T I8 IIW AL
Fqr #2 O Far AR ag @9 g oo
1gds i & § vaF fgarg ¥ arng
¥ wogua 71 wfefaeg faee & ar adi afs 9% a1 2 % 9y faad g a fox
JOAT GHTEIT IEI FAT Q=1 § 1 IR

qdr o fr FE s AT F@ E W Vyamag sgfear frge @z ¥ gad g
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FIAE W & | AT IT FeIE BT GH
g ot 59 ww I & gAsy fawwd ady fasfy & foF 77 fmal g g safw 1 wfsfasm ady faact &1 g@9Q a@
gg & o 531 A@d wee S W Og
Wt g fF S Rfefaeg s spoel ferarsse feedaOsr 1 3F 8 agi ¥ o 3 yfefarg favar & T & samEr Twar ox fagdt &1 afs sasy Qar
AT § A AT IgiN KIS fAUFIT gqHT ayEr g |

ot Tadic fag : g 9F 7§ @A
§ B a1¢ afsfaq smar Mwm g g«
AT &, GLHIT 7 Afeg & a1 ft w1
1T AT § @ GG ITHI AT FEL
g AT S\FT garsw W frar «mar g
AT ATAANT qIeq F qfeq A F a0
g argd & gwuEar afF &T a0
Sgl @ I Fr 7 FaT THET &I
@ SqMET § @ITT & ¥, A I AR
FEIE fF QU qw@W & 9F T GIFIT fafde g R g #r ag Aifa & f%
fedr g & At &Y 3T oWsEE Faw
AET § SUST ITAATT T g oI IgF grfasta g 93 § TR g1 1 IF avg
FT QU GATT FIF 8T F 71T A1 A
agr At g8 Afa F 7 9§ =T90™@r

STRIE !

st Ao Fo ATANRHI : AT
aEd, ga femar ot 5 39 segsw
g zafwg ag @ & Smr =gy
AT 7o S 7 g Farar fF ¥ as-
TTES FIW g A1 gg Y Famar 5 ¥ oy
18 gard § 397 ¥ fordl /1 ¥ @sgieTS
AN EI R AT gEA A Ay AT W@
g oagfeafe aar &1 T v wrg®w faaes g € 18 afefarg #), 390 §
foret Y gsdfiergs frar @it w@r @ ar
TE 1 gAR & 7g ¥ w1AAr A1gar g fr
aror fenie g qawl & frady § alx
s #t feafs #ar &, s@k s ¥
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IR 39 frac frar & ar ad
A A gz aad It 18 wfsfasg
AT § 7 & faar afs7w ¥aeT e
FE ¥ oFAdr 21 AT sAw &F
AT 9 fqa¥ &1 RE waw frAr W v
W AT 73

Wt AR fag: & FAma ax fra 71 sy @l qare} Fv fRar o
W | g aF SAFT 98 g g 15
F9 A & Afsfarg wgf v & ¥
WITE gAR 919 AATZAT AATRT AGY § fr #t7 & afefarn ofsrs w7 duee
g ¥ aq 7 < § ot B w1 aq
WE 9 AET AT QU W D
grar & i

Wt Alo Fo NagEwT: AR g8
SFT FT ITT AL faat | arqd¥ 7z Famr
=% frg gaar 79X # qexg g3,
AT FA0 F fag AT amg ez 7
| & ¥ wediel gm fra awg &, qifad
FIRR a1 g ar 7 &, ar &
SRATARAr g OfF oawgs W fegfy
TR ?

sff gorliz fag . AT 99T W aa-Aargeed ¥ Sw & gy gwacy §
TR & STATA § AZ qAATAT AT, AR q1E
& JarT § 5 gardt Gt $1E Aroray Gl AT gam F§ FTON ¥ gw g4
AT F TG T9T TFY, §X F7 WY qarer
g AR At 7% G san amd e
gafa g0 57 e Y gy 9T 95y @i
Sl F fAU st q @ Tw wara Ay
FBTWE
DR. K. NAGAPPA ALVA ; May I know whether the Petroleum and Chemicals Ministry is having frequent consultations with the Health Ministry to categorise essential drugs, to have greater production of these drugs and to fix reasonably cheap prices ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : Yes, Sir, This

is being done,

DR. R. K. CHAKRABARTI : Part (a)

-
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of the question reads : ‘“‘whether Government have categorised some medicines which are mostly used by the general public as essential ;
if so, the names thereof and their market prices ;**. In reply the statement shows the prices per kg or per/megajunit and so on.
How are we going to understand what would be the cost of 100 tablets of vitamin C or 100 tablets of vitamin Bl2 and so on ? Then, if you look as the last item, prednisolene, you will find that the price is shown as Rs. 14,266, 21 per kg. How are we going to understand it and how much will it cost the public per tablet ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH: I am giving the figures as they are given to me by the Department.

DR. R. K. CHAKRABARTI : This does not answer the question in part (a).

SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL: Hegives the answer without understanding it.

DR. R, K. CHAKRABARTI : The question asks the market price for the general public, but the statement gives the meximum selling price per kg. It is the price for the manufacturer and the price is given for bulk supplies.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Do you wish to add anyting ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : No, Sir.

SHRI K. P. SUBRAMANIA MENON :
According to the statement, the Government has fixed the prices for 18 essential drugs.
May I know from the Government why some of the most common pain-killing drugs have been excluded ? For example, analgesics like salicylic acid, etc. have not been included which are used by millions of people every day. Secondly, ..

MR. CHAIRMAN : Look at
Please be brief.

the time.

SHRI K.P. SUBRAMANIA MENON :
The price quoted for tetracycline is Rs. 850 per kg. Whereas Tetracycline is available in Europe at Rs, 170 per kg., why is it that the price here has been fixed so high ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : What was the first part of your question ?

SHRI K. P. SUBRAMANIA MENON :
Why are analgesics not included in the essential drugs ?
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SHRI DALBIR SINGH ; Sir, this list is not the final list. A list of 18 essential drugs, is not the final list of drugs. The Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices have made an investigation. They have appointed an Expert Committee. The Committee is going into this question. They have taken up a number of other drugs, perhaps 24 or 25, which are being also considered as essential drugs. This examination is under consideration

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : He should take the House into confidence and let us know the international prices of these drugs and the domestic prices.

SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL : It will help the House if the Minister does some home work.

*427. [The questioner (Skri K. L. N. Prasad) was absent. For answer, vide col. 44 infra.]

MR. CHAIRMAN : Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

PyriTes PHOsPHATES AND CHeMicALs UNIT AT
AMJHORE

*416. SHRI M. K. MOHTA : Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government owned Pyrites Phosphates and Chemicals Unit at Amjhore has been suffering losses for the past few years ;

(b) if so, the comparative losses suffered by the Unit during the last three years and the cumulative loss suffered at the end of 1971-72 ; and

(c) the reasons for such losses and the remedial measures taken or proposed to be taken by Government to minimise the losses ?

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND JUS-
TICE AND PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-
CALS (SHRI H. R. GOKHALE) : (a) to {c)
A statement is laid on the Table of the House,

STATEMENT

The Pyrites Phosphates and Chemicals
Ltd. commenced production in 1968-69 and has been sustaining losses since then. The losses suffered by the company year-wise, and cumulative in the last three years are as follows :

